DC6000 Series
Door Closers
PRODUCT CATALOG
Copyright © 2004-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
DC6000 SERIES
45052  12/25

DC6000 SERIES
45052  12/25
How To Order
Quantity Series/Mounting Finish Hand Thickness Options
50 DC6210 626 RH D138 M71-M73
WHERE TO FIND ORDERING
INFORMATION AND QUICK
CODES
Series/Mounting	 Page 16
Arm	 Page 17
Finish	 Page 17
Handing	 Page 17
Door Thickness	 Page 17
Miscellaneous Options	 Page 18
Quantity Series/Mounting Finish Misc. Options
50 DC6210 689 M54
Quantity Series/Mounting
Finish
Hand Misc. Options
Cover Arm
10 DC6210 626 689 RH M54
NOTE:
•	Before installing a door closer, verify the accessibility, fire, and life-safety requirements that are in effect. This includes the mounting height and projection into the
clear opening. Check the adopted state and local building codes and consult the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ)
•	To maintain the warranty and ensure proper operation of the product, follow the installation instructions & templates and install on the inside of
the building.
•	Consult NFPA 80 for the hinge requirements on a fire door.
•	Failure to use fasteners supplied with closer may void factory warranty.
•	Optional fasteners are available for a variety of applications. Consult the door and frame manufacturer to ensure the proper fasteners are used to maintain certifications.
•	Sizing charts are based on 1-3/4" x 7' standard weight doors swinging to 110°. Other application conditions (e.g. larger door heights or weight) may require larger
size closer.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Job Specific
Stock
Split Finish
Copyright © 2004-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
17
DC6000 SERIES
45052  12/25
Quick Codes
Arm Specify Quick Code
Regular non-hold open (standard)
Hold open A1*
Heavy-duty parallel with hold open A2*
Heavy-duty parallel non-hold open A3
Heavy-duty backstop non-hold open A4
Heavy-duty backstop with hold open A5*
Deep reveal (3-3/8"-7-1/4") A6
Deep reveal with hold open A8*
Heavy-duty regular non-hold open A10
Spring stop non-hold open (specify door
width)
A11
Spring stop heavy-duty with hold open
(specify
door width)
A12*
Heavy-duty parallel arm with extra clearance A13
Heavy-duty friction hold open arm (specify
hand)
A14*
Push side track with hold open A1*
Old
Designation
Description
Specify
Quick Code
USP Primed 600
US3 Bright Brass 605*
US4 Satin Brass 606*
US9 Bright Bronze 611*
US10 Satin Bronze 612*
N/A
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
Equivalent
613E
US26 Bright Chromium Plated 625*
US26D Satin Chromium Plated 626*
SBL Silver Aluminum 689
DBL Dark Bronze 690
LBL Light Bronze 691
FBL Black 693
GBL Satin Brass 696
BSP Black Suede Powder Coat BSP
WSP White Suede Powder Coat WSP
Spacer Specify Quick Code
1/2" M77
5/8" M78
Hand Specify
Left Hand/Right Hand Reverse LH
Right Hand/Left Hand Reverse RH
Description Specify
Bits and driver     597F24
Door Thickness Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) (standard)
2" (51mm) D200
2-1/4" (57mm) D214
ARM FINISH
HANDING DOOR THICKNESS
BLADE STOP
TORX® TOOL KIT PACKAGE